508174741 10/16/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8221923

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
		TECH CAMPUS 42 previously	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY ADDRESS TO TECH CAMPUS 42 previously recorded on Reel 064786 Frame 0350. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
KONINKLIJKE PHILIP	S N.V.		08/31/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	VERSUN	VERSUNI HOLDING B.V.		
Street Address:	HIGH TE	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 42		
City:	EINDHC	EINDHOVEN		
State/Country:	NETHER	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5656 AE			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		1013242		
Application Number:		6567008		
Application Number: 10		6725341		
		8027063		
_ · ·		8027068		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:		703)739-2815		
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	•	
Email:	•	precordals@clarivate.com		
Correspondent Name		CPA GLOBAL LIMITED		
Address Line 1:		IBERATION HOUSE		
Address Line 2:		ASTLE STREET		
Address Line 4:	5	ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HELEN BIRRELL	HELEN BIRRELL	
SIGNATURE:		/IPRMSIPR2023025PhilipsDA	/IPRMSIPR2023025PhilipsDAVersuniCorrAG5/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/16/2023		
Total Attachments: 4				
source=USA Deed add.	cases#page	e1.tif		

source=USA Deed add.cases#page2.tif source=04-Sep-23 Filing Receipt 5 PT#page1.tif source=04-Sep-23 Filing Receipt 5 PT#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Koninklijke Philips N.V. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Limited liability company organized under the laws of Eindhoven, the Netherlands, with a place of business at High Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE Eindhoven, the Netherlands , owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Versuni Holding B.V. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Limited liability company organized under the laws of Eindhoven, the Netherlands, with a place of business at High Tech Campus 42, 5656 AE Eindhoven, the Netherlands , desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of <u>One Dollar (\$1.00</u>) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 02 September 2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

Koninklijke Rhilips N.V. By: Name: Emina Kahriman Authorised Signatory Title: Date: 31/08/2023 Versuni Holding B.V By:

Name: Sanja Petrovic Title: Authorised Signatory Date: 31/08/2023

<u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
U.S.A.	11/013,242	US 2005189439 A1
U.S.A.	16/567,008	
U.S.A.	16/725,341	US 2020/0129000 A1
U.S.A.	PCT/EP2019/084304	
U.S.A.	PCT/EP2020/062478	
U.S.A.	PCT/EP2020/060942	
U.S.A.	PCT/EP2020/060941	
U.S.A.	PCT/EP2020/071755	
U.S.A.	PCT/EP2020/084575	
U.S.A.	PCT/EP2020/086788	
U.S.A.	PCT/EP2021/050407	
U.S.A.	18/027,063	
U,S.A.	18027068	



Nome | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz aierts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGN	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		09/02/2021				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
KONINKLIJKE P	HILIPS N.V.		08/31/2023			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Company Name: VERSUNI HOLDING B.V.						
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5					
City:	EINDHOVEN					
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS					
Postal Code:	5656 AE					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5						
Property 7	Гуре	Number				
Application Number: 11		1013242				
Application Number: 165		6567008				
Application Number: 16		6725341				
Application Number: 18		8027063				
Application Number: 18		8027068				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-	(703)739-2815			
	recordals@clarivate.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: CLARIVA	CLARIVATE			
Address Line 1: LIBERAT	LIBERATION HOUSE, CASTLE ST, ST HELIER			
Address Line 4: JERSEY,	JERSEY, UNITED KINGDOM JE1 1BL			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLA WATTS-OTHEN			
Signature:	/N WATTSOTHEN/IPR/PHILIPS DA VERSUNI/			
Date:	09/04/2023			
Total Attachments: 2 source=USA Deed add.cases#page1.tif source=USA Deed add.cases#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
}				

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

RECORDED: 10/16/2023